

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

OPERATIONS UPDATE

August 30, 2016

Operations Update: SFWMD Prepares for Heavy Rainfall from Tropical Depression Nine



Approximately two to three inches of rain are forecast from Tropical Depression Nine over the next 36 hours. (*Click on the image to see a larger version of the picture*).

Kissimmee, FL - The South Florida Water Management District today is taking operational measures to ensure flood protection to residents in the Kissimmee River area as rains from Tropical Depression Nine fall throughout South Florida.

Approximately two to three inches of rain are forecast to fall over the next two days in the Kissimmee River Valley and Upper Chain of Lakes areas from the storm.

The SFWMD today increased the rate of releases from Lake Kissimmee to the Kissimmee River by 400 cubic feet per second to create capacity for the rainfall. District officials are also watching the Upper Chain of Lakes such as East Lake Tohopekaliga and will increase releases from those lakes if needed because of heavy rains. All of those lakes are currently within their recommended regulation level.

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers controls releases from Lake Okeechobee to the St. Lucie and Caloosahatchee estuaries. The Corps is expected to make a decision later this week on any changes to lake releases due to heavy rainfall from the storm.

Media Contact:Randy Smith | rrsmith@sfwmd.gov | Office: 561-682-2800 | Cell: 561-389-3386

The South Florida Water Management District is a regional governmental agency that manages the water resources in the southern part of the state. It is the oldest and largest of the state's five water management districts. Our mission is to protect South Florida's water resources by balancing and improving flood control, water supply, water quality and natural systems.



South Florida Water Management District, 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

<u>SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}</u> <u>Forward this email</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u> Sent by <u>waternews@sfwmd.gov</u> in collaboration with



Try it free today